RICH COUNTY COMMISSION MEETING
SEPTEMBER 3, 2025

* PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

10:00

10:20

10:40

11:00

11:20

11:40

12:00

12:30

Abby Whatcott, Business Owner

Taylor Walker, Business Owner

Josh Barson, Bear River Health
Department

PUBLIC HEARING

Kim Wilson, Assessor

Kaia Bowden, Recorder

COMMISSION BUSINESS

Adjourn

All start times are ESTIMATED.

AGENDA

Business License Approval:
Fearless Hoops Basketball Training, LLC

Business License Approval:
Taylor G Graphics

Medicaid Substance Abuse Capitation

Amending Rich County Ordinance for the Control of
Dogs and Other Pets

Greenbelt Property Discussion

Refund Request

GIS County-wide Data Package Fee Schedule Approval
Scanner Purchase Request

Approve Expenditures

Approve Minutes

Property Recording Issue
2026 Business License Review

EXECUTIVE SESSIONS may be called for personnel or litigation reasons.

NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC PARTICIPATION: Youtube.com/@richcounty

NOTICE OF SPECIAL ACCOMMODATION DURING PUBLIC MEETINGS: In compliance with the Americans with
Disabilities Act, individuals requiring special accommodations, including auxiliary communicative aids and services, during this
meeting should notify the Rich County Clerk, Anneliesa Peart, at 435-793-2415.



