

RICH COUNTY COMMISSION MEETING

SEPTEMBER 3, 2025

AGENDA

* PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

10:00	Abby Whatcott, Business Owner	Business License Approval: Fearless Hoops Basketball Training, LLC
10:20	Taylor Walker, Business Owner	Business License Approval: Taylor G Graphics
10:40	Josh Barson, Bear River Health Department	Medicaid Substance Abuse Capitation
11:00	PUBLIC HEARING	Amending Rich County Ordinance for the Control of Dogs and Other Pets
11:20	Kim Wilson, Assessor	Greenbelt Property Discussion Refund Request
11:40	Kaia Bowden, Recorder	GIS County-wide Data Package Fee Schedule Approval Scanner Purchase Request
12:00	COMMISSION BUSINESS	Approve Expenditures Approve Minutes Property Recording Issue 2026 Business License Review
12:30	Adjourn	

- All start times are **ESTIMATED**.
- **EXECUTIVE SESSIONS** may be called for personnel or litigation reasons.
- **NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC PARTICIPATION:** Youtube.com/@richcounty
- **NOTICE OF SPECIAL ACCOMMODATION DURING PUBLIC MEETINGS:** In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals requiring special accommodations, including auxiliary communicative aids and services, during this meeting should notify the Rich County Clerk, Anneliesa Peart, at 435-793-2415.